FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102394283 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Williams Electronics Games, Inc. Name: WMS Gaming Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 800 South Northpoint Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Waukegan Corporation - State: Delaware State: Illinois 60085 Zip: Individual(s) Association Additional name(s) attached? \_\_Yes \_X\_ No General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: Delaware Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment <u>X</u> Merger representative designation is attached: \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No Other Execution Dates: March 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) A. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \( \frac{1}{3} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Mary M. Carlson Enclosed Internal Address: WMS Gaming Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 800 South Northpoint Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: 232409 City: Waukegan State: IL Zip: 60085 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

The Careson

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

03/18/2003 LNUELLER 00000234 232409

2659978

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0810

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS ELECTRONICS GAMES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3401 N. California Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60618, United States of America, has adopted and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,659,978 HIGH SPEED, (hereinafter "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois, 60085, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Williams Electronics Games, Inc. hereby assigns to WMS Gaming Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2003.

WILLIAMS ELECTRONICS GAMES, INC.

By:

Kathleen J. McJohn

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

State of Illinois ) ss.

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

County of Lake

WFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A MESMER
VOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06/11/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\O+\\_\_ day of March, 2003.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0811